Appendix B - Fees and charges to be deleted from the 2022 schedule

Current 2021
Description of Service Chargfe V?'I? I;:sze Reason for Deletion of Charge
East Street Market:
Saturdays - Cash Payment
East St (Top) - price per foot including licence fee 5.10
East St (Bottom) - price per foot including licence fee 4.40
Short Blue Square - price per foot including licence fee 5.10
Weekday - Cash Payment
East St (Top) - price per foot including licence fee 3.80|cash payments are no longer taken
East St (Bottom) - price per foot including licence fee 3.20
Short Blue Square - price per foot including licence fee 3.80
Fines - Late Payment 15.00
Fines - Late Removal of Vans 15.00
Buy with Confidence scheme:
gﬂz w::g ggzzggzgg : ggﬁlgi:lon ;gggg The Buy with Confidence scheme is no longer in operation
Parking Permits
Voluntary Enterprise Sector (on street only) 1 year 100.00
Care Agencies (On Street only) -1 year in all CPZs - max stay 4 hours 250.00
E:mgillzg 8Pf 2:::3 ?I igg; 1gggg Replaced by new Community/Healthcare Permit
Doctors Permit -1 year in listed CPZ 481.00
Diesel surcharge for the above 75.00
Staff Permits - Red (Daily) Band 1, 0 to 50 CO2 5.00
Staff Permits - Red (Daily) Band 2, 51 to 100 CO2 5.50
Staff Permits - Red (Daily) Band 3, 101 to 140 CO2 6.00
Staff Permits - Red (Daily) Band 4, 141 to 160 CO2 7.00
Staff Permits - Red (Daily) Band 5, 161 to 180 CO2 8.00
Staff Permits - Red (Daily) Band 6, 181 to 255 CO2 9.00
Staff Permits - Red (Daily) Band 7, Over 256 CO2 10.00
Diesel Surcharge for the 7 above 1.00| There is no longer a price distinction between Standard and Red Permits
Staff Permits - Red (Monthly) Band 1, 0 to 50 CO2 63.00|(for Senior staff)
Staff Permits - Red (Monthly) Band 2, 51 to 100 CO2 70.00
Staff Permits - Red (Monthly) Band 3, 101 to 140 CO2 Emissions 77.00
Staff Permits - Red (Monthly) Band 4, 141 to 160 CO2 Emissions 84.00
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Staff Permits - Red (Monthly) Band 5, 161 to 180 CO2 Emissions 91.00
Staff Permits - Red (Monthly) Band 6, 181 to 255 CO2 Emissions 98.00
Staff Permits - Red (Monthly) Band 7, Over 256 CO2 105.00
Diesel Surcharge for the 7 above 6.00
Libraries - Hire of CD singles 1.25| Take out charge no longer applicable

Libraries - Hire of CD box sets

2.25

Take out charge no longer applicable

Libraries - Hire of CD fines per day

0.36

Take out charge no longer applicable

Libraries- Overdue of video/DVD for Children/Factual -

1.40

No longer applicable

Libraries- Overdue of video/DVD for Adults -

2.40

No longer applicable

Events

Public liability cover for non commercial park use - minimum £5m cover
required.

22.7

Remove the charge and instead state: Public liability cover for non-
commercial park use - Minimum £5m cover required. POA

Public Realm

Trade Refuse Collection - Refuse Sacks

0.00

No longer applicable
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